
Architecture and Interior Design 
Services - REFRESH (E0225-152290/B) 

Tender Notice 

Status 

Publishing status 

Active 

Dates 

Publication date 

2016/09/30 

Amendment date 

None 

Date closing 

2016/11/09 14:00 Atlantic Standard Time (AST) 

Details 

Reference number 

PW-$PWA-115-5471 

Solicitation number 

E0225-152290/B 

Region of delivery 

New Brunswick, Newfoundland and Labrador, Nova Scotia, Prince Edward Island 

Notice type 

Notice of Proposed Procurement (NPP) 

GSIN 

 C211D: Architect and Engineering Services - Buildings 

Trade agreement 

 Canada-Colombia Free Trade Agreement 

 Canada-Peru Free Trade Agreement (CPFTA) 

 North American Free Trade Agreement (NAFTA) 

https://buyandsell.gc.ca/procurement-data/goods-and-services-identification-number/gsin/C211D


 World Trade Organization-Agreement on Government Procurement (WTO-AGP) 

 Canada-Panama Free Trade Agreement 

Tendering procedure 

All interested suppliers may submit a bid 

Procurement entity 

Public Works and Government Services Canada 

End user entity 

Public Works and Government Services Canada 

Contact Information 

Contact name 

Allen (PWA), Tanya 

Contact phone 

(902) 496-5142 ( ) 

Contact fax 

(902) 496-5016 

Contact address 

1713 Bedford Row 

Halifax, N.S./Halifax, (N.E.) 

B3J 3C9 

Halifax 

Nova Scot 

Find Out Who Is Interested In This Tender 

Are you looking for partnering opportunities or thinking about bidding? Find out who 
is interested in the tender and add your name to the List of Interested Suppliers. 

Important: The LIS for a specific tender notice does not replace or affect the 
tendering procedures in place for the procurement. Businesses are still required to 
respond to bid solicitations and to compete based on established bid criteria. For 
more information please read the List of Interested Suppliers Terms of Use. 

Access the List of Interested Suppliers for this tender 

Architecture and Interior Design Services - REFRESH (E0225-152290/B) - List of 
Interested Suppliers 

https://buyandsell.gc.ca/procurement-data/tenders/about-tenders#lis-terms-of-use
https://buyandsell.gc.ca/procurement-data/tender-notice/PW-PWA-115-5471/list-of-interested-suppliers
https://buyandsell.gc.ca/procurement-data/tender-notice/PW-PWA-115-5471/list-of-interested-suppliers


Activity 

The following statistics are only for the English page and are provided in close to real 
time. To calculate the total activity for a tender notice, you will need to add the 
English and French statistics. 

Page views  

(English page) 

104 

Unique page views  

(English page) 

75 

Tender Notice feed 

Get notifications for this search result using a web feed: or  

For more information on notifications, visit the Follow Opportunities page. 

Description 

Trade Agreement: WTO-AGP/NAFTA/Canada FTAs with Peru/Colombia/Panama 

Tendering Procedures: All interested suppliers may submit a bid 

Competitive Procurement Strategy:  

Comprehensive Land Claim Agreement: No 

Nature of Requirements:  

 

Public Works and Government Services Canada requires the provision of 

Architecture and Interior Design services for projects in the following 

locations in Atlantic Canada: Nova Scotia, New Brunswick, Prince Edward 

Island and Newfoundland and Labrador.  Any locations subject to any of the 

Comprehensive Land Claim Agreements are excluded from the Supply 

Arrangement.    

 

All enquiries must be submitted in writing to tanya.allen@pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca 

no later than seven calendar days before the Request for Supply Arrangement 

(RFSA) closing date. Enquiries received after that time may not be 

answered. 

 

Existing Supply Arrangement Holders 

This document allows existing SA Holders to submit arrangement to enable 

them to qualify for Additional Specialty Services and/or additional 

geographic locations for which they currently do not have a supply 

arrangement.   

 

Existing supply arrangement holders are not required to re-quality for any 

specialty services for which they already have a supply arrangement 

although they must otherwise comply with the new requirements of the 

refresh solicitation. 

 

 

This Architecture and Interior Design Supply Arrangement includes six (6) 

Service Streams overall.  

A1: Architecture - Very Low Complexity / Risk   

A2:  Architecture  Low Complexity / Risk  

A3: Architecture - Medium Complexity / Risk  

https://buyandsell.gc.ca/procurement-data/tenders/follow-opportunities
https://buyandsell.gc.ca/procurement-data/feed?sm_facet_procurement_data=data_data_tender_notice&ss_reference_number=PW-$PWA-115-5471&ss_language=en
https://buyandsell.gc.ca/procurement-data/feed/atom?sm_facet_procurement_data=data_data_tender_notice&ss_reference_number=PW-$PWA-115-5471&ss_language=en


A4: Architecture  High Complexity / Risk  

ID1 Interior Design  Lower Complexity / Risk 

ID2Interior Design  Higher Complexity / Risk 

 

Suppliers must identify the geographic area(s) in which they propose to 

provide services.  Suppliers are also requested to indicate at least one to 

a maximum of three Service Stream(s) for which they wish to qualify.  

Suppliers are only required to submit one arrangement regardless of their 

number of proposed Service Streams.  Suppliers may propose a maximum of 

three out of six streams of service.  Suppliers may choose one or more 

geographic regions. 

 

There is no maximum to the number of Supply Arrangements that may be issued 

as result of this RFSA. 

 

The Supply Arrangements will remain valid for a period of six years or 

until such time as Canada no longer considers it advantageous to use them.  

The period for awarding contracts under the Supply Arrangement begins on 

the start date of the Supply Arrangement. 

 

There are security requirements associated with this requirement. 

 

The requirement is subject to the provisions of the World Trade 

Organization Agreement on Government Procurement (WTO-AGP) and the North 

American Free Trade Agreement (NAFTA). 

 

 

Delivery Date: Above-mentioned 

 

The Crown retains the right to negotiate with suppliers on any procurement. 

 

Documents may be submitted in either official language of Canada. 

Access and terms of use 

Government of Canada (GC) tender notices and awards, solicitation documents and 
tender attachments are available free of charge and without registration on 
Buyandsell.gc.ca/tenders, the authoritative location for GC tenders. 

You may have received this tender notice or award through a third-party distributor. 
The Government of Canada is not responsible for any tender notices and/or related 
documents and attachments not accessed directly through Buyandsell.gc.ca/tenders. 

This Government of Canada tender notice or tender award carries an Open 
Government Licence - Canada that governs its use. Related solicitation documents 
and/or tender attachments are copyright protected. Please refer to the section about 
Commercial Reproduction in the Buyandsell.gc.ca Terms and Conditions for more 
information. 

Solicitation Documents 

File Amendment number Language Unique Download Event (English page) Date added 

https://buyandsell.gc.ca/tenders
http://data.gc.ca/eng/open-government-licence-canada
http://data.gc.ca/eng/open-government-licence-canada
https://buyandsell.gc.ca/terms-and-conditions#ownership-and-use


File 
Amendment 

number 
Language 

Unique 

Download 

Event 

(English 

page) 

Date 

added 

ABES.PROD.PW_PWA.B115.E5471.EBSU000.PDF 000 English 14  
2016-

09-30 

ABES.PROD.PW_PWA.B115.F5471.EBSU000.PDF 000 French 0  
2016-

09-30 

 

https://buyandsell.gc.ca/cds/public/2016/09/29/8ca35dae531680ae2a69be3a3862794f/ABES.PROD.PW_PWA.B115.E5471.EBSU000.PDF
https://buyandsell.gc.ca/cds/public/2016/09/29/a8ceebe98aaa0155e04eee07421f0693/ABES.PROD.PW_PWA.B115.F5471.EBSU000.PDF

